Bahama, Andros and Eleuthera, two (2) each in Abaco and Cat Island and one each in Bimini, 
Exuma and Long Island.  This component also supplied inputs for the operation of the Green 
Houses; 

The input supply component anticipated an expenditure of $250,000 and was expected to reach 
one thousand three hundred and ninety two (1,392) farmers in ten (10) islands as follows: Ninety-
five (95) farmers in Abaco; two hundred and ninety-six (296) in Cat Island; twenty-four (24) in 
Crooked Island; two hundred and ninety-nine (292) in Eleuthera; ninety-six (96) in Exuma; 
twenty-four (24) in Grand Bahama; two hundred and twenty-five (225) in Long Island; twelve 
(12) in Mayaguana; two hundred and ninety-one (291) in North Andros; and thirty (30) in San 
Salvador.  This data excludes inputs presented to schools.  Crops grown under this component 
included Sweet Potato, Corn, Cassava, Lima Beans, Okra, Hot Pepper, Tomato, Watermelon, 
Limes, Oranges, Potatoes, Sugar Apple, Soursop, Cascarilla, Banana, Plantains, Pineapple, 
Mango, Red Beans, Black Eye Beans, Onions, Pigeon Pea, Guavas, Carrot, Broccoli and Lettuce. 

The IICA Component included a letter of agreement (LOA) under which IICA agreed to produce 
Sixty-eighth thousand (6,000) sweet potato slips, twenty-one thousand (21,000) cassava plantlets 
for distribution to farmers and the training of nursery men in the preparation of root crop planting 
material.   

The recipients included both male and female farmers with 12.5% of the recipients being females. In 
addition an education component geared towards the introduction of agriculture to young persons, reduce the